
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENSES REPORT 	 State of Nevada 

Kathleen Boutin 	 Henderson City Council 
Name (print) Office (if applicable) 	 District (if applicable) 
1420 Clipperton Avenue, Henderson, NV 89074 	 702-373-0000 

Mailing Address (include city and zip code) 	 Telephone No. 
kboutin@msn.com 
E-Mail Addressr-------------------------------------------------------------------------------.-.------------------------.---------1 
jSelect Appropriate Box(es) X CANDIDATE D PAC D POL PRTY D IND EXP D NONPROFIT CORP 
1 	 ' 

i d AMENDED 0 LEGAL DEFENSE FUND 	 j
1 •• -___ ------------------ •••_._.-_.------------" .."_0_.- ........_____.•._. __"__ .__ ... __ .___...______.___..._" ... _______________________________________ ._.... _____________________________________ _ 
,­
D 	 Annual Filing - Due January 15, 2009 

Period: January 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008 

x 	 Report #1 - Due March 31, 2009" 

Period: Jan. 1. 2009 - March 26, 2009 


D 	 Report #2 Due - May 26, 2009" 
Period: Mar. 27, 2009 - May 21. 2009 1] 

D 	 Report #3 Due - July 15, 2009" 
PeriOd: May 22, 2009 - June 30, 2009 

t, 

D 	 Annu~i,f:iling - Due January 15, 2010 
·Period:·J,uly 1, 2009 - December 31, 2009 
··Period: :Jan. 1, 2009 - December 31, 2009 

" These Reports are filed by incumbents/candidates running for office in the 2009 election cycle 
** These Reports are filed by incumbents not running for office this cycle who: (1) raised contributions in 

excess of $100; or (2) have money left over from a previous campaign 
Cumulative 
From Beginning of

CONTRIBUTIONS SUMMARY Report Period #1 
This Period through End of 

This Reporting 
Period 

1. Total Monetary Contributions Received in Excess of $100 92,928.57 92,928.57(See page 1 of instruction sheet) 

2. Total Monetary Contributions Received of $100 or Less 50.00 50.00 
(See page 2 of instruction sheet) 

3. Total Monetary Contributions in the form of loans guaranteed by a third 0.00 0.00 
party. (See page 2 of instruction sheet) 

<~~ 

4. 	 Total Monetary Contributions in the form of loans that were forgiven 0.00 0.00' 
(See page 2 of instruction sheet) 

Cumulative From 
This Period Beginning of 

Report Period #1 
Through End of 
This Reporting 
Period 

5. 	 Total Amount of Monetary Contributions 
Received 92,978.57 92,978.57 
(Add Lines 1through 4) (See page 2 of instruction sheet) 

6. 	 Total Amount of Written Commitments for 

Contributions (When commitment is funded, report as 

contribution (monetary or in kind)) 

(See page 2 of instruction sheet) 0.00 0.00 


7. 	 Total Value of In Kind Contributions Received in 

Excess of $100 (See page 2of instruction sheet) 7,092.63 7,092.63 


EXPENSES SUMMARY 

8. 	 Total Monetary Expenses Paid in Excess of $100 
165,787.56 165,787.56(See page 2 of instruction sheet) 

9. 	 Total Monetary Expenses Paid of $100 or Less 
296.62 296.62(See page 2 of instruction sheet) 

10. Total Amount of All Monetary Expenses Paid 
166,084.18(Add Lines 8 and 9) (See page 2 of instruction sheet) 

11. 	Total Value of In Kind Expenses in Excess 

of $100 (See page 3 of instruction sheet) 0.00 10.00 


12. Disposition of Unspent Contributions 

(Orily reported on Report #3 , Annual Report or 15'" 

day of the second month after candidates defeat or 

incumbent does not run for reelection) 

(See page 3 of instruction sheet) 


-
I Declare Under Penalty of Perjury That the Foregoing is True and Correct. 
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Signature Date 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS Report Period 

Kathleen Boutin Henderson City Council 


Name (print) Office (if applicable) District (if applicable) 


Contributions in Excess of $100 or, .when Added Together from One Contributor Exceeds $100 
Transfer Total Amount of All Campaign Contributions to Line 1 of Contributions Summary 

CONTRIBUTOR'S NAME AND 

ADDRESS 

Peter Eliades 
1531 S. Las Vegas BLVD 
Las Vegas NV 89104 

Paula Lawrence 
265 Antelope Village Circle 
Henderson, NV 89012 

Ailsa Venture-Brilman 
1443 Romanesca Drive 
Henderson, NV 89052 

Tim &Laura Mc Cubbin 
1892 Hillsboro Drive 
Henderson, NV 89074 

Steve Sisolak 
29 Burning Tree Court 
Las Vegas, NV 89113 

Barry &Alice Martz 
1125 Galangate Avenue 
Henderson, NV 89015 

William A. Richardson 
395 E Sunset Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 

Edward T. Manley 
2285 Corporate Circle 
Suite 160 
Henderson, NV 89074 
George T. Bochanis 
631 S. 9111 Street 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 

Robert W. McMackin 
3006 La Mesa 
Henderson, NV 89014 

Monte &Susan Miller 
176 Tierra Bonita Court 
Henderson, NV 89074 

Lee W. Phelps 
6754 Spencer Street 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 

Jack B. Binion 
9901 Convington Cross 
Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89144 

Christopher &Lawrel 
Larsen 
2070 Majestic Peak Drive 
Henderson, NV 89074 
Brain Wehner 
16 Hunt Valley Trail 
Henderson, NV 89052 

DATE OF EACH 


CONTRIBUTION 


01/08/2009 

03f23f2009 

02f11f2009 

02f11f2009 

02f12f2009 

02/17/2009 

02120/2009 

0310212009 

0310212009 

03/02/2009 

03/0212009 

03/02/2009 

03/04/2009 

03104/2009 

AMOUNT OF EACH 


CONTRIBUTION 


2,000.00 

175.00 

250.00 

300.00 

-1,000.00 

100.00 

1,000.00 

500.00 

500.00 

5,000.00 

1,000.00 

450.00 

2,000.00 

100.00 

NAME AND 

ADDRESS OF CHECK RO
3 PARTY IF HERE 

LOANIF LOAN 
GUARANTEED 
BY 3RoPARTY 

NAME AND ADDRESS 


OF PERSON WHO 

FORGAVE THE LOAN, 

IF DIFFERENT THAN 


CONTRIBUTOR 


03/19/2009 200.00 

This page may be copied or duplicated if additional space is needed. 
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CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS Report Period 

Kathleen Boutin Henderson City Council 


Name (print) Office (if applicable) District (if applicable) 


Contributions in Excess of $100 or, When Added Together from One Contributor Exceeds $100 
Transfer Total Amount of All Campaign Contributions to Line 1 of Contributions Summary 

CONTRIBUTOR'S NAME AND 
ADDRESS 

Sierra Pacific Resources 
Nevada Power Company 
6226 W. Sahara Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV 89146 
The M Resort LLC 
6700 Via Austi Parkway 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
Laura FitzSimmons, P.C. 
3216 W. Charleston 
Suite A 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Letizia Management 
Consult, Inc. 
5460 Desert Point Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Green Valley Ranch Gaming, 
LLC 
2300 Paseo Verde Pkwy 
Henderson, NV 89052 

Station Casino-Fiesta 
777 W. Lake Mead Drive 
Henderson, NV 89015 

Station Casinos-Sunset 
1301 W. Sunset Road 
Henderson, NV 89014 

Lexus of Las Vegas 
6600 W. Sahara Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV 89146 

Republic Services 
Of Southern Nevada 
PO Box 98608 
Las Vegas, NV 89193 
PardeeHomes 
10880 Wilshire Blvd 
Suite 1900 
Los Angeles CA 90024 
Mountain View Estates 
5500 E Flamingo Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89122 

SWG,lnc. 
5500 E Flamingo Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89122 

Rice Silvey Reuther & Sullivan 
3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy 
Suite 700 
Las Vegas, NV 89169 
ABC Union Cab Company 
5010 S. Valley View Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
ACE Cab Company . 
5010 S. Valley View Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 

DATE OF EACH 

CONTRIBUTION 


01/02/2009 

01/02/2009 

01/02/2009 

01/08/2009 

01/12/2009 

01/14/2009 

01/14/2009 

01/22/2009 

02/11/2009 

02/11/2009 

02/17/2009 

02/17/2009 

02/20/2009 

03/02/2009 

03/02/2009 

NAME AND NAME AND ADDRESS 

AMOUNT OF EACH 
CONTRIBUTION 

CHECK 
HERE 

IF LOAN 

ADDRESS OF 
3"D PARTY IF 

LOAN 
GUARANTEED 

OF PERSON WHO 
FORGAVE THE LOAN, 
IF DIFFERENT THAN 

CONTRIBUTOR 

Bv3"D PARTY 

1,000.00 

2,500.00 

5,000.00 

500.00 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

2,000.00 

, 5,000.00 

2,500.00 

2,500.00 

2,500.00 

1,000.00 

200.00 

200.00 

This page may be copied or duplicated if additional space is needed. 
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CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS 

Kathleen Boutin Henderson City Council 


Name (print) Office (if applicable) District (if applicable) 


Contributions in Excess of $100 or, When Added Together from One Contributor Exceeds $100 
Transfer Total Amount of All Campaign Contributions to Line 1 of Contributions Summary 

CONTRIBUTOR'S NAME AND 
ADDRESS 

Embarq Management 
Company 
PO Box 7936 
Shawnee Mission, KS 
66207 
A NLV Cab Company 
5010 S. Valley View Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 

Vegas Western Cab 
Company 
5010 S. Valley View Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Virgin Valley Cab 
Company5010 S. Valley 
View Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Cornerstone Partners I, 
LLC 
385 Second Street 
Laguna Beach, CA 92651 
Boyd Gaming Corporation 
6465 S. Rainbow Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Cash America 
1600 W. ih Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
First Fed Realty Desimone 
2421 W. Horizon Ridge 
Pkwy #110 
Henderson, NV 89052 
Lewis Investment Company 
of Nevada, LLC 
1156 N. Mountain Avenue 
Upland, CA 91786 
Lakemoor Development, 
LLC 
2470 SI. Rose Pkwy #206 
Henderson, NV 89074 
Ford Country 
280 N. Gibson Road 
Henderson .. NV 89014 
Pawn Shop Management, 
LLC 
3010 S. Valley View Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Chip Maxfield 
974 Sienna Valley Avenue 
Las Veqas, NV 89149 
A. Hafen for Mayor 
280 West Fairway Road 
Henderson, NV 89015 
Henderson Professional 
Firefighters Assn 
PO Box 90428 
Henderson, NV 89009 

DATE OF EACH 

CONTRIBUTION 


03/02/2009 

03/02/2009 

03/02/2009 

03/02/2009 

03/02/2009 

03/02/2009 

03/02/2009 

03/04/2009 

03/10/2009 

03/10/2009 

03/19/2009 

03/19/2009 

01/12/2009 

02/20/2009 

02/20/2009 

NAME AND NAME AND ADDRESS 

AMOUNT OF EACH 
CONTRIBUTION 

CHECK 
HERE 

IF LOAN 

ADDRESS OF 
3RD PARTY IF 

LOAN 
GUARANTEED 

OF PERSON WHO 
FORGAVE THE LOAN, 
IF DIFFERENT THAN 

CONTRIBUTOR 

BY3RD PARTY 

500.00 

200.00 

200.00 

200.00 

500.00 

10,000.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,500.00 

1,500.00 , 

350.00 

1,000.00 

This page may be copied or duplicated if additional space is needed. 
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CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS 

Kathleen Boutin Henderson City Council 


Name (print) Office (if applicable) District (if applicable) 


Contributions in Excess of $100 or, When Added Together from One Contributor Exceeds $100 
Transfer Total Amount of All Campaign Contributions to Line 1 of Contributions Summary 

NAME AND NAME AND ADDRESS 

CONTRIBUTOR'S NAME AND 

ADDRESS 

DATE OF EACH 

CONTRIBUTION 
AMOUNT OF EACH 

CONTRIBUTION 
CHECK 

HERE 

IF LOAN 

ADDRESS OF 

3RO 
PARTY IF 

LOAN 

OF PERSON WHO 
FORGAVE THE LOAN, 
IF DIFFERENT THAN 

CONTRIBUTOR 
GUARANTEED 

BY 3RO 
PARTY 

Greater LV Assn of 
Realtors Borpac 
1750 E. Sahara Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV 89104 03/02/2009 10,000.00 
Political Action Committee 
Local 525 
760 N. Lamb Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV 89110 

03/02/2009 2,500.00 
Political Action 357 
4322 E. Bonanza Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89110 

03/04/2009 2,003.57 
Teamsters Local Union No. 
14 
1250 E. Burnham Avenue 
#2 
Las Vegas, NV 89104 

03/04/2009 200.00 
Teamster Local Union # 14 
1250 E. Burnham Ave. #2 ,, 

Las Vegas, NV 89104 
03/04/2009 300.00 

Political Action Committee 
Local 525 
760 N. Lamb Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV 89110 03/10/2009 2,500.00 
Green Valley Commercial 
901 N. Green Valley Pkwy 
Suite 200 
Henderson, NV 89074 03/23/2009 1,000.00 
NVE Commercial, LLC 
901 N. Green Valley Pkwy 
Suite 200 
Henderson, NV 89074 03/23/2009 1,500.00 

This page may be copied or duplicated if additional space is needed. 
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WRITTEN CQMMITMENTS Report Period I#1 

Kathleen Boutin Henderson City Council 


Name (print) Office (if applicable) District (if applicable) 


Written Commitments in Excess of $100 or, When Added Together from One Entity Exceeds $100 

Transfer Total Amount of All Written Commitments to Line 6 of Contributions Summary 


NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO DATE OF EACH AMOUNT OF EACH 
MADE THE COMMITMENT COMMITMENT COMMITMENT 

N/A 

This page may be copied or duplicated if additional space is needed. 
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CAMPAIGN EXPENSES Report Period I#1 

Kathleen Boutin Henderson City Council 


Name (print) Office (if applicable) District (if applicable) 


Expense Categories 

CATEGORIES CODE 

Office expenses A 

Expenses related to volunteers B 

Expenses related to travel C 

Expenses related to advertising D 

Expenses related to paid staff E 

Expenses related to consultants F 

Expenses related to polling G 

Expenses related to special events H 

** Goods and services provided in kind for which money would otherwise I
have been paid 

Other miscellaneous expenses J 

** NRS 294A.362 requires "In Kind" contributions and expenses to be reported on a separatejorm, which is 
attached. 
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CAMPAIGN EXPENSES Report Period I#1 

Kathleen Boutin Henderson City Council 


Name (print) Office (if applicable) District (if applicable) 


Expenses in Excess of $100 
Transfer Total Amount of All Campaign Expenses to Line 8 of Expenses Summary 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF 
PERSON, GROUP OR CATEGORY 

DATE OF EACH AMOUNT OFORGANIZATION WHO RECEIVED (See Previous Page) 
EXPENSE EACH EXPENSE THE PAYMENT FOR THE 

NRS 294A.365 EXPENSE(S) 

mybullfrog.com 
5571 Glenwood SI. 
Boise, Idaho 83714 

A 01/09/2009 
Paladin Advertising 
3900 Paradise Road 
Suite 112 
Las Veqas, NV 89169 D 01/09/2009 12,335.57 
Bitfocus 
9101 W. Sahara Avenue #105 
Las Vegas, NV 89117 

D 02/01/2009 1,100.00 
Bitfocus 
9101 W. Sahara Avenue #105 
Las Vegas, NV 89117 

D 02/02/2009 400.00 
Ace Banners 
3980 E. Patrick Lane 
Las Vegas, NV 89120 

D 02/02/2009 106.67 
Paladin Advertising 
3900 Paradise Road 
Suite 112 
Las Vegas, NV 89169 D 02/20/2009 10,524.87 
Paladin Advertising 
3900 Paradise Road 
Suite 112 
Las Veqas, NV 89169 D 03/09/2009 14,677.65 
John Jackson 
6998 Appleton Dr. #4 
Las Vegas, NV 89156 

D 03/09/2009 500.00 

Paladin Advertising ; 

3900 Paradise Road 
Suite 112 
Las Veqas, NV 89169 D 03/16/2009 8,310.50 

Paladin Advertising 
3900 Paradise Road 
Suite 112 
Las Veqas, NV 89169 D 03/17/2009 6,500.00 

Paladin Advertising 
3900 Paradise Road 
Suite 112 
Las Veqas, NV 89169 D 03/20/2009 23,862.09 

, 

Paladin Advertising 
3900 Paradise Road 
Suite 112 
Las VeQas, NV 89169 D 03/24/2009 26,262.90 

This page may be copied or duplicated if additional space is needed. 
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CAMPAIGN EXPENSES Report Period I#1 

Kathleen Boutin Henderson City Council 


Name (print) Office (if applicable) District (if applicable) 


Expenses in Excess of $100 

Transfer Total Amount of All Campaign Expenses to Line 8 of Expenses Summary 


NAME AND ADDRESS OF 
PERSON, GROUP OR 
ORGANIZATION WHO RECEIVED 
THE PAYMENT FOR THE 

CATEGORY 
(See Previous Page) 

DATE OF EACH 
EXPENSE 

AMOUNT OF 
EACH EXPENSE 

EXPENSE(S) NRS 294A.365 

Paladin Advertising 
3900 Paradise Road 
Suite 112 
Las Vegas, NV 89169 F 01/09/2009 10,000.00 
Paladin Advertising 
3900 Paradise Road 
Suite 112 
Las Vegas, NV 89169 F 02/13/2009 5,000.00 
Paladin Advertising 
3900 Paradise Road 
Suite 112 
Las Vegas, NV 89169 F 02/20/2009 5,000.00 
Alpha Communications 
606 Lacy Ln 
Las Vegas, NV 89107 

F 02/20/2009 5,000.00 
iPolitical 
8367 W. Flamingo Road 
Suite 202 
Las Vegas, NV 89147 F 02/24/2009 24,000.00 
Aloha Consulting 
6998 Appleton Dr. #4 
Las Vegas, NV 89156 

F 03/20/2009 2,500.00 

Paladin Advertising 
3900 Paradise Road 
Suite 112 
Las Vegas, NV 89169 G 03/20/2009 2,400.00 
The Grape 
6599 Las Vegas Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 

H 01/12/2009 173.70 
Edible Arrangements 
213 North Stephanie #A 
Henderson, NV 89074 

H 02/19/2009 133.61 
Nevada Partnership for Homeless Youth 
PO Box 20135 
Las Vegas, NV 89112 

H 02/26/2009 3,000.00 
Reid For Nevada 
500 Grand Central Parkway 
Las Vegas, NV 89106 

J 02/12/2009 2,000.00 
Keep Memory Alive 
888 W Bonneville Ave 
Las Vegas, NV 89106 

J 02/03/2009 1,500.00 

This page may be copied or duplicated if additional space is needed. 
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IN KIND CAMPAIGN 

CONTRIBUTIONS 


Kathleen Boutin Henderson City Council 


Name (print) Office (if applicable) District (if applicable) 


IN KIND 

Contributions in Excess of $100 or, When Added Together from One Contributor Exceeds $100 

Transfer Total Value of Allin-Kind Campaign Contributions to Line 7 of Contributions Summary 


VALUE OR COST NAME AND NAME ANDDATE OF 
CHECK ADDRESS OF 3RD ADDRESS OFCONTRIBUTOR'S EACH DESCRIPTION OF OF EACH 
HERE PARTY IF LOAN PERSON WHONAME AND IN KIND EACH IN KIND IF FORGAVE THEGUARANTEED

ADDRESS LOANCONTRI- IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONI LOAN BY 3RD PARTY 
BUTION CONTRIBUTION COMMITMENT 

David Chavez, CPA 

10120 S. Eastern 

Ave 

Suite 200 

Henderson, NV 

89052 01/15/2009 Accounting 2,500.00 

The Printright 

Group 

106 W. Mayflower 
 I 

Ave 
N. Las Vegas, NV 

89030 Advertising 


03/03/2009 Promotionals 592.63 

Lamar 

1863 Helm Drive 

Las Vegas, NV 

89119 

03/23/2009 SiQnaQe 2,000.00 

David Chavez, CPA 

10120 S. Eastern 

Ave 

Suite 200 

Henderson, NV 

89052 03/26/2009 Accounting 2,000.00 


.. 


This page may be copied or duplicated if additional space is needed. 
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IN KIND 
WRITTEN COMMITMENTS 

Kathleen Boutin Henderson City Council 


Name (print) Office (if applicable) District (if applicable) 


In Kind Written Commitments in Excess of $100 or, When Added Together from One Entity Exceeds $100 
Transfer Total Amount of All Written Commitments to Line 6 of Contributions Summary 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO 
DATE OF EACH AMOUNT OF EACH 

MADE THE IN KIND COMMIITMENT 
IN KIND IN KIND 

COMMITMENT COMMITMENT 

N/A 

This page may be copied or duplicated if additional space is needed. 
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IN KIND ~AMPAIGN 


EXPENSES 


Kathleen Boutin Henderson City Council . 


Name (print) Office (if applicable) District (if applicable) 


IN KIND 

Expenses in Excess of $100 

Transfer Total Value of All In-Kind Campaign Expenses to Line 11 of Expenses Summary 


NAME AND ADDRESS OF 
.PERSON, GROUP OR DESCRIPTION DATE OF VALUE OR COST 
ORGANIZATION WHO RECEIVED OF EACH EACH OF EACH 
THE IN KIND GOOD(S) OR IN KIND 

IN KIND IN KINDSERVICE(S) EXPENSE 

EXPENSE EXPENSE 


N/A 

This page may be copied or duplicated if additional space is needed, 
Prescribed by Secretary of State 
NRS 294A.120, 294A.125, 
294A.140, 294A.150, 294A.160 
294A.200, 294A.210, 294A.220, 294A.362 
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